KJA
1
Specifications subject to change.For technical assistance, price or delivery info. call 1-800-523-0727 or visit www.pei-genesis.com
D38999 – KJA
MIL-C-38999 Series III
▲
D
3

request.html
How to Order
Specifications subject to change.
▲
D
3
8
9
9
9
 – K
JA
 M
IL-C
-3
8
9
9
9
 Series III
KJA
5
For technical assistance, price or delivery info. call 1-800-523-0727 or visit www.pei-genesis.com
STEP 3
Choose Layout
P = Pin
S = Socket
A = Less Pin Contacts
B = Less Socket Contacts
STEP 4
Choose Contact
Omit for standard contacts
L/C = for use with standard contacts,
but supplied without contacts,
seal plugs or tools
(P.O. must state Less Contacts)
▲
STEP 6
Modifier
Note: when ordering KJAs, see Commercial
example STEP 7
9-35
Step 3A Step 2 Step 3B
Shell Size Plating Layout
Replaces
Dash
*COAX **Twinax ***COAX/Twinax Call for more information
Note: See Step 6 if you are not
ordering contacts with part.
Note: L/C is not marked on part
Use only for special
contact types (PC
Pin, Thermocouple,
Fiberoptic).
N = Normal (Standard)
A = Next Most popular
B = Not popular, limited availability
C =
D =
E =
▲
STEP 5
Choose Rotation
Check for availability
Minor Key Locations
Shell AR & BR & CR & DR &
Size AP BP CP DP
9 N 105 140 215 265
A 102 132 248 320
B 80 118 230 312
C 35 140 205 275
D 64 155 234 304